Chairman, the Department of Financial Assistance eventually 

entered into a three (3) year agreement with Digicel to establish a 

communication package and to provide telephone service to the clients 

of the Department of Financial Assistance. The cost of the contract is 

three hundred and twenty-four thousand dollars (US$324,000) per 

annum. This amount is adjusted downward if the client base of Financial 

Assistance clients decrease, however, it remains at this level ($324K) if 

the client base increases. This initiative is dubbed ‘ConnAct’ embracing 

the willingness of Digicel to ‘connect’ with Government and pro-activity